RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING THE SALE AND CONVEYANCE OF REAL ESTATE

WHEREAS, the School Board of the River Valley School District has determined that selling and conveying the hereinafter described parcel of real estate is advisable and in the best interest of the School District;

WHEREAS, said School Board further determines that this parcel of real estate is no longer needed by the School District for school purposes;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SCHOOL BOARD OF THE RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS:

1. This Board hereby authorizes and approves the sale and conveyance of the followingdescribed real estate for the sum of \$5,000.00 and other good and valuable consideration to the Village of Lone Rock. Said parcel of real estate is described as follows:

Blocks one (1), two (2), three (3) and sixteen (16) all in the Village of Lone Rock, Richland County, Wisconsin. The tax parcel numbers are 146-1016-0000 and 146-1001-0000.

2. The appropriate officers shall be and hereby are authorized and directed to execute and/or deliver any and all documents necessary to carry out the terms of this resolution.

Adopted and approved this _____ day of September 2020.

Kathy Jennings, School Board President

ATTEST:

Deborah A. Nelson, School District Clerk

It was moved by					and seconded by							that
the	foregoing	resolution	be	adopted.	Upon	roll	call	vote	the	following	voted	Aye:

The following voted No: _____

The School Board President declared the resolution adopted.